



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 9/2024**
CHANDER PRABHAPetitioner
Through: Mr.Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC,
GNCTD with Mr.Narayan
Singh, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
24.07.2024

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-list on
5th September, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 24, 2024
RN/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any