



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 9/2024**

CHANDER PRABHA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kumar Prashant, Mr. Shreyas
Balaji & Mr. Kartik Nigam, Advs.
(through VC).

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None for R-1.
None for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER
10.03.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
2. It was already submitted on behalf of respondents no.2 and 3 that they have no objection to the present petition.
3. No evidence affidavit has been filed on behalf of the petitioner in terms of the previous order. Time sought. Let evidence affidavit including hard copy of the same be filed within four weeks.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE and further proceedings on **17th July, 2025.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2025/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)