



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 9/2024**

CHANDER PRABHA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chand Kapoor, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None for R-1.

None for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH.GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.11.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner request for an adjournment on the ground that the petitioner is not well today.
3. Heard allowed.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE and further proceedings on **24th February, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any