



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010606582023

+ **TEST.CAS. 9/2024**

CHANDER PRABHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Prashant and Mr.
Shreyas Balaji, Advs.

versus

STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **7th October, 2026.**

Reader a/w

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)